Schedule of Fees

A list of authorized fees, including their purpose, amount and use shall be as listed on the Schedule of Fees attached to this policy (Appendix A). All fees must be collected at the school site via cash and/or money order or online through School Cash Online.

Appendix A

Schedule of Fees PK-6th Grade				
Purpose of Fee	Amount	Use of Fee		
Jr. Beta Club (New Member)	\$21.00	National Dues, T-Shirt & Team Supplies		
Jr. Beta Club (Returning Member)	\$31.00	National Dues & Team Supplies		
4-H	\$5.00	Dues		
Music Recorders	\$3.00	Music Recorders		
School Supplies	Not to exceed \$75.00	School Supplies		
Schedule of Fees 7th-8th Grade				
Purpose of Fee	Amount	Use of Fee		
7th and 8th Grade Student Fee	\$16.00	Lanyards, ID's and Planners		
Band (New Member)	\$208.00	Band Shirt, Wind Suit/Warm Up, Uniform Cleaning & Band Shot		
Band (Returning Member) (Items purchased as needed)	\$21.00 \$71.00 \$52.00 \$31.00 \$11.00	Band Shirt Wind Suit/Warm Up Extra Staff Uniform Cleaning Band Short		
4-H	\$5.00	Dues		
Gamers Guild	\$5.00	Dues		
Jr. Beta Club (New Member)	\$47.00	National Dues & Team Supplies		
Jr. Beta Club (Returning Member)	\$31.00	Team Supplies		
Quest for Success	\$2.00	Supplies		

Schedule of Fees 9th-12th Grade				
Purpose of Fee	Amount	Use of Fee		
Freshman and Sophomore Class Fee	\$16.00	Lanyards, ID's and Planners		
Junior Class Fee	\$104.00	Includes Prom and Student Activities		
Band (New Member)	\$208.00	Band Shirt, Wind Suit/Warm Up, Uniform Cleaning & Band Shot		
Band (Returning Member)	\$21.00 \$71.00 \$52.00 \$31.00 \$11.00	Band Shirt Wind Suit/Warm Up Extra Stuff Uniform Cleaning Band Short		
Ag-Science I	\$16.00	Purchase Supplies		
Ag-Science II	\$16.00	Purchase Supplies		
Ag-Science III	\$16.00	Purchase Supplies		
Art I	\$16.00	Purchase Art Supplies		
Art II	\$21.00	Purchase Art Supplies		
Art III	\$26.00	Purchase Art Supplies		
Art IV	\$26.00	Purchase Art Supplies		
Art Club	\$5.00	Dues		
Chemistry Lab Fee	\$5.00	Lab Supplies		
Child Development	\$5.00	Supplies		
Food & Nutrition	\$5.00	Supplies		
4-H	\$5.00	Dues		
Gamer's Guide	\$5.00	Dues		
Library Club	\$5.00	Dues		
Multicultural Club	\$5.00	Dues		
Senior Beta Club (New Member)	\$42.00	National Dues & Team Supplies		
Senior Beta Club (Returning Member)	\$26.00	Team Supplies		
Senior Class Fee	\$104.00	Graduation expenses, Senior Field Trip, Crawfish Boil, Class Night and Picnic		

Schedule of Fees 9th-12th Grade (con't)			
Purpose of Fee	Amount	Use of Fee	
Social Club	\$2.00	Dues	
Spanish I	\$5.00	Supplies	
Spanish II	\$5.00	Supplies	
Theater Club	\$11.00	Dues	

Schedule of Fees-District Wide Fees Purpose of Fee Amount Use of Fee **Dual Enrollment** \$200.00 Covers partial cost of class (Online Classes Only) 1:1 PK-12th Grade Technology Covers partial cost of 1 to 1 *\$50.00 Usage Fees and Charges **Electronic Device Technology Damage** Covers the repair of \$40.00 Claim Fee Electronic Device Covers the cost of replacement Technology Security Case of the Security Case for \$100.00 Replacement/Damage Fee **Electronic Device** Covers the cost of replacement **Technology Charger** \$40.00 of the Charger for the Replacement/Damage Fee Electronic Device **Technology Total** Covers the replacement cost of \$300.00 the Electronic Device Replacement Fee

^{*}If a family has more than 3 students in a household that attend St. James Parish Schools, a parent can apply for a tech fee waiver for the additional students in the household. If the waiver is approved, \$150.00 will be the total cost for the family.